

\$~43



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 758/2023 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1016/2023**

SH. BABU RAM SEROTIYA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.N. Tiwari &
Mr. Bijendra Kumar
Pathak, Advocates.

versus

UMED KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Kant Mishra,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

01.03.2024

%

1. Re-notify on 01.05.2024.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 1, 2024

'Aman'