



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 758/2023 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1016/2023**

SH. BABU RAM SEROTIYA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Bijendra Kumar
Pathak and Mr. S. N.
Tiwari, Advs.

versus

UMED KUMAR Respondent
Through: Mr. Rohitt Kr. Yadav, Mr.
Ankit Sibbal and Mr.
Nikhil Saran, Advs.
(through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
01.05.2024

%

1. It is already 5:10 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. List on 27.05.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 1, 2024

'KDK'