



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 758/2023**

SH. BABU RAM SEROTIYAPetitioner
Through: **Mr.S.N.Tiwari** and
Mr.Bijendra Kumar Pathak, Advocates

versus

UMED KUMARRespondent
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
24.09.2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner appears through video conferences, however, he could not be heard properly.
2. List on 12.11.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024
“SV”