



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 758/2023**

SH. BABU RAM SEROTIYAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Bijendra Kr. Pathak, Adv.**

versus

UMED KUMARRespondent

Through: **Counsel (appearance not given)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

18.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he is trying to arrange requisite funds to be deposited in compliance of the order dated 27.05.2024.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 01.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 18, 2025/bh