



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 758/2023**

SH. BABU RAM SEROTIYA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UMED KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar Yadav, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

05.08.2025

1. It is 04:45 pm and now I have to proceed to attend an urgent administrative meeting.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 03.12.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 5, 2025

'rs'